RESOLUTION NO.	- 2017
RESOLUTION NO.	- 201

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT WITH COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC., GRANTING PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY EASEMENTS AT 1345 OLD FRANKFORT PIKE FOR THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE OF GAS LINES, IN CONSIDERATION OF \$2,206.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Right-of-Way Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc., granting permanent and temporary easements at 1345 Old Frankfort Pike for the installation, operation, and maintenance of gas lines in consideration of \$2,206.00.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1079-17:CEE:X:\Cases\ENGINEER\17-LE0001\LEG\00591778.DOCX